

Pondicherry University (A Central University)

(www.pondiuni.edu.in)

Kalapet, R. V. Nagar, Puducherry-605014 Corrigendum to Tender Notice for the purchase of one HPLC chiral column

Ref: PU/CH/MB/DST-SERB/TENDER/CHIRAL COLUMN/2017/

Dated: 02-08-2017

In partial modification of the tender notification dated 21st July 2017 hosted in the University website, inviting sealed quotations for the purchase of one HPLC chiral column, the following corrections are made in the last date and time for tender submission. The complete details are available on the University website: www.pondiuni.edu.in.

The last date and time for submission of tender is extended to 21st August 2017 at 3.00 P.M.

Date and time of opening of tender is 21st August 2017 at 3.30 P.M.

The other specifications, terms and conditions are remain unchanged.

Dr. M. Bakthadoss

Principal Investigator

Dr. M. BAKTHADOSS, Ph.D.,
Professor
Department of Chemistry
Pondicherry University
Puducherry - 605 014, India



PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY R. V. Nagar, Puducherry–605 014, India

Ph. No: 0413-2654830; 09443096180

E-mail: <u>bhakthadoss@yahoo.com</u>

Ref: PU/CH/MB/DST-SERB/CHIRAL-COLUMN-REVISED TENDER/2017/ WI>

2nd August, 2017

The tender notification dated 21st July, 2017 stands extended the date and time. The revised tender notification is given below.

Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of one HPLC chiral column. The quotations duly signed and sealed should be submitted to the address below. The quotation should be sent by speed post / registered post or by courier. The price quoted should include all the costs such as delivery, installation, testing, etc., and also inclusive of all taxes. Warranty terms should be explicitly specified in your quotation. The technical specifications are given below. **Last date for receiving the quotations is on or before August 21, 2017 at 3.00 PM**. Please adhere to the terms and conditions.

S. No.	Specifications and	l Technical details of product / item
1	Item / Product name: HPLC C	hiral column -Required quantity-1No.
	Specifications:	
	a) Make	: DAICEL
	b) Product name	: CHIRALPAK@ IG
	c) Phase type	: Reverse Phase
	d) Column type	: Analytical Column
	e) Inner diameter	: 4.6 mm
	f) Column Size	: 250 mm
	g) Particle size	: 5μm

SCHEDULE OF TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Sealed Tenders are invited for the supply of one HPLC chiral column having specifications given above.
- 2. The tender / quotation must be submitted along with the stipulated tender document fee (Rs. 100/-) in the sealed cover, super-scribing "Tender to Dr. M. Bakthadoss, Professor, Department of Chemistry, Pondicherry University, R. V. Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry -605 014". This is to be submitted to or sent by the speed post/ registered post or courier service addressed to Dr. M. Bakthadoss, Professor, Department of Chemistry, Pondicherry University, R. V. Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry-605 014, India on or before the tender bid closing time.
- 3. Last date and time for submission of tender: 21st August 2017 at 3.00 P.M.
- 4. Date & time of opening of tender: 21st August 2017 at 3.30 P.M.
- 5. The firm must have the requisite domain expertise with regard to supply, installation and post-sale service of the items they are quoting.
- 6. The offer must be in English. The rates should be indicated both in figures and words. It is preferable that the price be quoted in Indian Rupees.
- 7. The taxes / duties / discounts, if applicable, are to be explicitly and separately shown in the bid and **under no circumstances** these components shall be added to the basic price and shown as single price. All the components of taxes, if applicable, should be shown explicitly and separately. In special cases duty exemption certificate may be given.
- 8. The prices quoted shall remain firm until equipment/accessories are supplied to the Pondicherry University.
- 9. The validity of each quotation should be at least 120 days from closing date of the bid.
- 10. The offers will not be considered if received after the bid closing date and time.
- 11. The offers received through telex / telefax / e-mail will not be accepted by the university under any circumstances.
- 12. The university shall not be responsible for delay / loss or non-receipt of tenders by post / courier service.
- 13. No unsolicited correspondence shall be entertained after the submission of the offer.
- 14. If an order is placed with the firm, the purchase shall be governed by an agreement as per the University rules in force.

- 15. The University has been granted the benefit of exemption from the payment of the Central Excise Duty and Customs Duty by the Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR), India, vide their Notification No. 10/97 Dt. 01-03-1997. Customs duties at Indian port, if any, will be to the account of the University.
- 16. Please give a recent customer list (within last five years) with contact details including email address.
- 17. If you have an authorized representative in India, you are requested to inform his technical ability to take care of the problems in the system, if developed later within the warranty and outside the warranty period. The responsibility of the Indian agent must be clearly specified.
- 18. Additional terms and conditions can be incorporated by the University, if necessary, in the purchase order to safe guard the interests of the University.
- 19. Tender is not transferable.
- 20. Quoting merely the lowest price does not confer any right to any bidder for award of supply order. Pondicherry University reserves the right to accept / reject any offer in full or in part or accept any offer other than the lowest offer without assigning any reason thereof. Any offer containing incorrect and incomplete information shall be liable for rejection.
- 21. Warranty: The material covered under the purchase order, when installed, shall be warranted for the quality, workmanship, trouble free operation and performance for a period of *at least 12 months from the date of putting the system into operation* at the Pondicherry University. *If any item covered under warranty fails, the same shall be replaced with free of cost including all the applicable charges including shipping cost both ways*.
- 22. In case of any dispute in respect of the tender, all legal matters shall be instituted within the jurisdiction of the place where the purchaser ordinarily resides.
- 23. No agency commission will be paid to any authorized agent in India.
- 24. Liquidated damages: Timely supply of the ordered items, installation, commissioning (wherever is applicable) and training etc. is the essence of the contract. In case of failure to supply within the time specified in the Purchase order, a penalty/LD of 0.5% of the total value per week or a part thereof shall be levied subject to a maximum of 7.5% in respect

of items which are not supplied. The decision of Pondicherry University shall be final in this regard.

25. For any clarification with respect to technical specifications, please contact the Principal Investigator as per the details given below:

Dr. M. Bakthadoss,
Professor, Department of Chemistry,
Pondicherry University, R. V. Nagar,
Kalapet, Puducherry – 605 014.

Mob. No. +919443096180, **Email:** bhakthadoss@yahoo.com